” L = ®]5-1F3- 0338F-00—00
_ GPATE CORPORATION COMMISSION WELL PLUGGING RECORD
'J" ‘lvo‘A]l Infermation Completely ) O Strike out upper line

sakevRequired Affidavit 1 -
Mail or Deliver Report fo: : FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD ¥ 2 mne hos.
g:n&eréutlon lt)llvisign st

Q orpor: n Comm n
800 Bittl;%o Il;ui(l’ding' e SediiCk
Wichita, Kansas,

County. Sec.3Q.... Twp.2b... Rge.. 2 (E) —r
Location as “NENWSW4” or footage from lines NE NW

NORTH Lease Owner Bridgeport 0Qil Company, Inc,
| l Lease Name Ratzlaff "C" Well No........: )
| | Office Address...... 914 Central Building, Wichita 2, Kansas
A R S R Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry
| | Date well completed......December 15 . 19.48.
I l Application for plugging filed December 17, 19.48
| | Application for plugging approved.....December 18, ) 19.48.
| | Plugging commenced January.. 24, 19.49
l | Plugging completed February 11, 19.49.
R __ll__ _ TI — Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation.... DTY.
I , If a producing well is abandoﬁed, date of last production.. . None . 19
I I Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate wglée&)::ec;llzt on above - menced? Yes '
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Mr.. Lilley.
Producing formation..... NORE Depth to top.: Bottom Total Depth of Well.2978. ... Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Size Put In V Pulled Out T
Shale None 0 105 8-5/8 105 None
Sand._and._shale Water 2948 2978 5=1/2....]..2948 2265

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set. .

Hole plugged back with rock and 2 sacks cement dumped on bottom with bailer,

__________ Top.cement 2940' -- Filled hole with heavy mud to 150'... Rock bridge at 150' to 135';

P 10 sacks. cement 135 t0 105,  Cement. dumped.with. bailer.. . Heavy mud. 1o 20'.. . Rogck
bridge and 5 sacks cement 20' to base of cellar, )

, . e T T';\(\)
; TN Nt D 2
‘ I N
1 AR
reRr: 1.2 =4y
L - -
: Ly {21240 v AN
’ A Yon ST
| CERdeSIoN
o HANSAS
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to......Bridgeport. 0il _Company,.. luc.
Address..... 914 Central Building, Wichita 2, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF...... SEDGWICK , s5.

Frenk Leach TTTITL T L LT 2 2 (employee of owner) or (owner or operator)-of the above-described well, .. -.
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statem d matters hetei ained_and the log of the above-
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me ’ )

" (Signature) . e
e_‘ﬁ“’l Ll " 91} Central I;uilding, Wichita 2, Kansas
S, AHE : (Address)
* U il V\a . / Ud
27" SuBscrIBED . AND SWORN To before me this......... (LI day of .. O w2 e , 19.4.?
it LT e br
TTNET. T L. T TR
Pt T RS e ------ 4‘ Ll &y e £ 5 e
s~ ZE N R ~ . otary Public.
L - My 5{5mn?§ss7gn%xpixgm'? 0?///75() ..... : Y
A - L L8 / - : 22-2625 2-48—15M
'zf“a.“"‘w i ;1;157
., e C;:\&\“t



iy ¢

iy

!

BRIDGEPORT OIL COMPANY, INC.
914 Central Building
Wichita 2, Kansas

Well Log « « « « . . . Ratzlaff "C" No. 1

Elevation

Rotary Tools . . . . . O' to 2948' D.F.

Cable Tools

0

105
135
295
385
405
540

1000

1470

2000

2165

2395

2435

2450

2490

2775

2948
2958
2964
2966
2969
2973
2976

50

105

135
295
385
405
540
1000
1470
2000
2165
2395
2435
2450
2490
2775
2948

2958
2964,
2966
2969
2973
2976
2978

NE NE NW 30-265-2E
Sedgwick County, Kansas

e o o o « « 1387 D.F. (1&S) Casing Record:
Date Commenced . . . . December 1, 1948
Date Completed . . . . December 15, 1948

8-5/8" casing cemented at 106!
with 75 sacks cement.

5-1/2" casing cemented at 29,8
with 100 sacks cement.

¢ o o o o 2948, to 2978' T.D.

10G ' FORMATION TOBS - D.F.

———

Surface soil, shale Lansing-Kansas City . . . . . 2510°
Shale, line Pennsylvania Sand Zone . . . 2958
Shele, shells (bottom) Pennsylvania

Gyp, lime, shale Sand Zone . . « o « o o 2964!
Shalse, shells

Lime, sand

Shale, lime breaks

Lime, shale

Shale

Shale, shells

Shale

Lime, shale

Shale

Lime, shale

Shale

Lime, shale _

Shale, lime, Rotary Total Depth, D.F.

Shale

Shaley sand

Varicolored sandy shale _

Varicolored shale and red shale

Varicolored shale

White shale

Varicolored sandy shale. Hole filled 1500' water in 4 hours.

D&A

I, Frank Leach, do hereby certify that
the above log is correct to the best
of ny knowledge and belief.

1252,031 ccwung§fﬁgﬁ5:j’
2




