WELL PLUGGING RECORD

STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Aive All Information Completely
Maker Required Affidavit

FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD

	Strike	out	upper	line
`	when			

Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission	Sedgwick	7 0 1 0 1 1 1 1			т 26 год	B8 0- 10		
800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas		Sedgwick County. Sec. 30. Twp. 26. Rge. 2 (E) (W) Location as "NE4NW4SW4" or footage from lines. NE NE NW Lease Owner. Bridgeport Oil Company, Inc.						
NORTH	Lease Owner							
	Lease Name	Ratzlaff	11C11		***************************************	Well No1		
	Office Address	914 Cent:	al Build	ing, Wichi	ta 2, Kansa	ıs		
						19.48		
	Application fo	or plugging filed	Decem	ber 17,		19. 48		
						19 48		
						1949		
						1949		
	Reason for an	andonment of wel						
	If a producine	wall is shandoned				19		
						re plugging was com		
Locate well correctly on above					-			
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who s								
Producing formation								
how depth and thickness of all wat				4	Total Depth of	7 en 2.7.5		
•	,	0115.						
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS				(CASING RECORD		
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out		
Shale	None	0	105	8-5/8	105	None		
Sand and shale			2978	5 - 1/2	2948	2265		
•								
			l .		i e			
	-		ì	•				
		1	l .					
bridge and 5 sacks o		JG50 01 0011						
			·····			(O ET 73		
4		••••••		q	85 G 7	القنوت لا		
			•••••••••		المستخدي	- 17:55		
			••••••		ACT TO LOCAL			
					EER.1	91949		
1 4					(2-1	9 1949 2 - 49 TION		
						LA CARLOS		
					CCAA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				KA	RSAS		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				••••••		
	(Tf additiona	l description is necessa			····			
Correspondence regarding this	well should be addres	sed to Bridg	eport Oil	Company,				
						·····		
TATE OF KANSAS	COTT	NTV OF ST	DCWTCK	- Land - Land	gg			
Frank Leach	, COU	MII OF	nlovee of own	per) or (owner	or operator) of the	ahove-decambed		
eing first duly sworn on oath, says						woove-described Met		
escribed well as filed and that the				1		the log of the above		
The state of the s			God. 2			the log of the above		
	·		Mun	1.	me	the log of the above		
		(Signature)	Man	<u> </u>	m	the log of the above		
		(Signature)	Man	Building	, Wichita 2	•		
A Committee of the Comm	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Signature) 91	4 Central	,	A 1.1>	Kansas		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befo	ore me this//	(Signature) 91	4 Central	,	A 1.1>	Kansas		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befo	ore me this	(Signature) 91	4 Central	,	Wichita 2 Address) , 19.4	Kansas		

BRIDGEPORT OIL COMPANY, INC. 914 Central Building Wichita 2, Kansas

. Ratzlaff "C" No. 1 Well Log . . . NE NE NW 30-26S-2E Sedgwick County, Kansas

Elevation 1387' D.F. (L&S)
Date Commenced . . . December 1, 1948
Date Completed . . . December 15, 1948

Rotary Tools 0' to 2948' D.F. Cable Tools 2948' to 2978' T.D.

Casing Record: 8-5/8" casing cemented at 106'

with 75 sacks cement. 5-1/2" casing cemented at 2948'

with 100 sacks cement.

FORMATION TOPS - D.F.

0	50	Surface soil, shale Lansing-Kansas City 2510'
50	105	Shale, lime Pennsylvania Sand Zone 2958'
105	135	Shale, shells (bottom) Pennsylvania
135	295	Gyp, lime, shale Sand Zone 2964'
295	385	Shale, shells
385	405	Lime, sand
405	540	Shale, lime breaks
540	1000	Lime, shale
1000	1470	Shale
1470	2000	Shale, shells
2000	2165	Shale
2165	2395	Lime, shale
2395	2435	Shale
2435	2450	Lime, shale
2450	2490	Shale
2490	2775	Lime, shale
2775	2948	Shale, lime, Rotary Total Depth, D.F.
0010	00.50	
2948	2958	Shale
2958	2964	Shaley sand
2964	2966	Varicolored sandy shale
2966	2969	Varicolored shale and red shale
2969	2973	Varicolored shale
2973	2976	White shale
2976	2978	Varicolored sandy shale. Hole filled 1500' water in 4 hours.

D & A

I, Frank Leach, do hereby certify that the above log is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.